

January 30, 2020

Mr. Scott M. Frueh, Administrator
Borough of Jamesburg
131 Perrineville Road
Jamesburg, New Jersey 08831

**Re: Borough of Jamesburg
2018 NJDOT Road Improvements
Recommendation of Award
Our File: 1208-T-164**

Dear Mr. Frueh:

On January 29, 2020, the Borough of Jamesburg received bids for the referenced above project. A bid tabulation is enclosed for your review. The following bids were reviewed by our office.

1. S & G Paving Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08857	Base Bid Alternate A:	\$281,197.00 <u>\$136,782.50</u> \$417,979.50
2. American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032	Base Bid Alternate A:	\$292,106.16 <u>\$146,511.05</u> \$438,617.21
3. Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510	Base Bid Alternate A:	\$294,115.37 <u>\$148,885.05</u> \$443,000.42
4. S Brothers General Contractors P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882	Base Bid Alternate A:	\$306,283.60 <u>\$153,344.37</u> \$459,627.97
5. JADS Construction Co. of NJ, Inc. P.O. Box 513 South River, NJ 08882	Base Bid Alternate A:	\$334,334.00 <u>\$128,865.00</u> \$463,199.00
6. Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	Base Bid Alternate A:	\$304,722.41 <u>\$162,167.59</u> \$466,890.00
7. A Takton Concrete Corp. P.O. Box 215 South River, NJ 08882	Base Bid Alternate A:	\$306,372.77 <u>\$185,464.00</u> \$434,836.77
8. Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111	Base Bid Alternate A:	\$351,185.27 <u>\$186,585.75</u> \$537,771.02

Page 2

Our review of the above referenced bids indicates that the totals from S & G Paving Inc., American Asphalt & Milling, LLC, Mecor, Inc., S Brothers, JADS Construction Co. of NJ, Inc., Black Rock Enterprises, LLC and A Takton Concrete Corp. are mathematically correct. The bid from Your Way Construction, Inc. contained mathematical errors which caused their bid to increase having no impact to the lowest bidder. The bids appear to contain all required documentation and, we believe, were properly executed in accordance with the requirements of the bid specifications.

We are familiar with the work of the apparent low bidder S & G Paving Inc. and find them to be qualified.

We recommend that the contract for the adjusted Base Bid and Alternate A in the amount of \$417,979.50 be awarded to S & G Paving Inc. upon the Borough Solicitor's review and the availability of funds.

Under separate cover, copies of the bid documents will be forwarded to the Solicitor for review and comment.

Should you have any questions regarding these bid results, please contact our Old Bridge office at (732) 955-8000.

Sincerely,

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS



Terence M. Vogt, PE, PP, CME
Principal, Regional Manager

TMV/tg

Enclosure

cc: Mayor Marlene Lowande, w/enc.
Frederick Raffetto, Esq., Borough Solicitor, w/enc.
Ruben Tursi, Jr., NJDOT, w/enc.
Richard Nusser, NJDOT, w/enc.
Susan Boulogne, Borough Clerk, w/enc.
Jeff Fedorchak, PE, w/enc.
George Allan, Chief Inspector, w/enc.



REMINGTON
& VERNICK
ENGINEERS

BID TABULATION
PROJECT NAME:
2018 NJDOT Road Improvements
PROJECT NUMBER:
1208-T-164
CLIENT:
Borough of Jamesburg

				Engineer's Estimate		S&G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Ph: 732-521-1936		American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032 Ph: 201-991-9200		Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Ph: 609-443-4344		S Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Ph: 732-446-3390		JADS Construction Co. of NJ, Inc. P.O. Box 513 South River, NJ 08882 Ph: 732-254-9462	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 5'x4'-6"	12	UN	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Traffic Cones	60	UN	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
4	Drums	60	UN	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
5	Construction Signs	11	UN	\$4.00	\$44.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	160	HR	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$160.00
7	Police Officers and Vehicles	1	Allowance	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,450.00	\$20,450.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
11	HMA Milling, 2" Average Depth	7200	SY	\$6.00	\$43,200.00	\$3.00	\$21,600.00	\$4.97	\$35,784.00	\$2.85	\$20,520.00	\$3.50	\$25,200.00	\$3.90	\$28,080.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt, Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	1010	TON	\$90.00	\$90,900.00	\$86.50	\$87,365.00	\$82.08	\$82,900.80	\$86.00	\$86,860.00	\$86.00	\$86,860.00	\$90.00	\$90,900.00
13	Base Repair, As directed	750	SY	\$95.00	\$71,250.00	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$24.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00
14	Tack Coat, MC 70	825	GAL	\$5.50	\$4,537.50	\$5.00	\$4,125.00	\$0.01	\$8.25	\$0.01	\$8.25	\$1.00	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$4,125.00
15	9" x 18" Concrete Curb complete with all items per plan detail	460	LF	\$25.00	\$11,500.00	\$28.00	\$12,880.00	\$40.00	\$18,400.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$42.00	\$19,320.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick complete with all items per plan detail	385	SY	\$65.00	\$25,025.00	\$90.00	\$34,650.00	\$82.00	\$31,570.00	\$85.00	\$32,725.00	\$90.00	\$34,650.00	\$72.00	\$27,720.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface	232	SF	\$156.25	\$36,250.00	\$40.00	\$9,280.00	\$31.25	\$7,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,120.00	\$26.00	\$6,032.00	\$28.00	\$6,496.00
18	Manhole Riser Ring, 1"-3"	6	UN	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
19	Valve Box Riser Ring, 1"-3"	22	UN	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$1.00	\$22.00
20	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	2476	SF	\$15.00	\$37,140.00	\$2.25	\$5,571.00	\$3.58	\$8,864.08	\$3.25	\$8,047.00	\$3.75	\$9,285.00	\$3.00	\$7,428.00
21	Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide, Thermoplastic	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$1.15	\$230.00	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.20	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
22	Remove and Replace Existing Guiderail complete with all items per NJDOT plan detail	235	LF	\$30.00	\$7,050.00	\$55.00	\$12,925.00	\$25.00	\$5,875.00	\$40.00	\$9,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,050.00	\$24.00	\$5,640.00
23	Control Release Terminals complete with all items per NJDOT plan detail	5	UN	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,786.00	\$13,930.00
24	Tangent Guiderail Terminals complete with all items per NJDOT plan detail	1	UN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	Rub Rail complete with all items per NJDOT plan detail	235	LF	\$20.00	\$4,700.00	\$25.00	\$5,875.00	\$5.50	\$1,292.50	\$11.00	\$2,585.00	\$8.00	\$1,880.00	\$7.00	\$1,645.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST - Base Bid					\$440,496.50		\$281,197.00		\$292,106.16		\$294,115.37		\$306,283.60		\$334,334.00

A1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 5'x4'-6"	5	UN	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
A2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A3	Traffic Cones	60	UN	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
A4	Drums	60	UN	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
A5	Construction Signs	4	UN	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
A6	Traffic Director, Flagger	80	HR	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00
A7	Police Officers and Vehicles	1	Allowance	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A9	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
A11	HMA Milling, 2" Average Depth	5,350	SY	\$6.00	\$32,100.00	\$3.00	\$16,050.00	\$4.97	\$26,589.50	\$2.85	\$15,247.50	\$3.50	\$18,725.00	\$3.90	\$20,865.00
A12	Hot Mix Asphalt, Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	750	TON	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$86.50	\$64,875.00	\$82.08	\$61,560.00	\$86.00	\$64,500.00	\$86.00	\$64,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
A13	Base Repair, As directed	550	SY	\$95.00	\$52,250.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$24.00	\$13,200.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00
A14	Tack Coat, MC 70	600	GAL	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
A15	Replace Existing Inlet Grates with Bicycle Safe Grates	3	UN	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
A16	Replace Existing Type 'B' Inlet Head Piece with Type 'N' Eco Headpiece	3	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
A17	Manhole Riser Ring, 1"-3"	2	UN	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
A18	Valve Box Riser Ring, 1"-3"	7	UN	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$1.00	\$7.00
A19	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	62	SF	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$2.25	\$139.50	\$3.58	\$221.96	\$3.25	\$201.50	\$3.75	\$232.50	\$3.00	\$186.00
A20	Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide, Thermoplastic	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$1.15	\$230.00	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.20	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST - Alternate A					\$225,371.00		\$136,782.50		\$146,511.05		\$148,885.05		\$153,344.37		\$128,865.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST - Base Bid + Alternate A					\$665,867.50		\$417,979.50		\$438,617.21		\$443,000.42		\$459,627.97		\$463,199.00



BID TABULATION
PROJECT NAME:
2018 NJDOT Road Improvements
PROJECT NUMBER:
1208-T-164
CLIENT:
Borough of Jamesburg

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Ph: 732-967-6400				A Takton Concrete Corp. P.O. Box 215 South River, NJ 08882 Ph: 732-238-1008		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111 Ph: 973-849-6614		Esposito Construction, LLC 253 Main Street, Suite 385 Matawan, NJ 07747 Ph: 732-721-4600		Carroccia Company, Inc. 336 US Highway 22 Green Brook, NJ 08812 Ph: 732-968-1010		Construct Connect 30 Technology Parkway, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 Ph: 800-364-2059			
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 5'x4'-6"	12	UN	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.12		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Traffic Cones	60	UN	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Drums	60	UN	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Construction Signs	11	UN	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$11.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	160	HR	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$160.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Police Officers and Vehicles	1	Allowance	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	HMA Milling, 2" Average Depth	7200	SY	\$4.20	\$30,240.00	\$5.00	\$36,000.00	\$4.30	\$30,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt, Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	1010	TON	\$90.00	\$90,900.00	\$83.00	\$83,830.00	\$90.40	\$91,304.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Base Repair, As directed	750	SY	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$13.00	\$9,750.00	\$55.80	\$41,850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Tack Coat, MC 70	825	GAL	\$5.00	\$4,125.00	\$3.00	\$2,475.00	\$1.00	\$825.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	9" x 18" Concrete Curb complete with all items per plan detail	460	LF	\$38.00	\$17,480.00	\$39.00	\$17,940.00	\$39.00	\$17,940.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick complete with all items per plan detail	385	SY	\$88.00	\$33,880.00	\$72.00	\$27,720.00	\$99.30	\$38,230.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface	232	SF	\$40.00	\$9,280.00	\$20.00	\$4,640.00	\$12.35	\$2,865.20		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Manhole Riser Ring, 1"-3"	6	UN	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Valve Box Riser Ring, 1"-3"	22	UN	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	2476	SF	\$3.25	\$8,047.00	\$3.02	\$7,477.52	\$2.75	\$6,809.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide, Thermoplastic	200	LF	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$0.95	\$190.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Remove and Replace Existing Guiderail complete with all items per NJDOT plan detail	235	LF	\$40.00	\$9,400.00	\$23.05	\$5,416.75	\$23.05	\$5,416.75		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Control Release Terminals complete with all items per NJDOT plan detail	5	UN	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	Tangent Guiderail Terminals complete with all items per NJDOT plan detail	1	UN	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Rub Rail complete with all items per NJDOT plan detail	235	LF	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$5.50	\$1,292.50	\$5.50	\$1,292.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST - Base Bid					\$304,722.41		\$306,372.77		\$351,185.27	No Bid Submitted		No Bid Submitted		No Bid Submitted	
A1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 5'x4'-6"	5	UN	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.05		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A3	Traffic Cones	60	UN	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A4	Drums	60	UN	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A5	Construction Signs	4	UN	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A6	Traffic Director, Flagger	80	HR	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$80.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A7	Police Officers and Vehicles	1	Allowance	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A9	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Allowance	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$11,838.05	\$11,838.05	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,220.00	\$15,220.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A11	HMA Milling, 2" Average Depth	5,350	SY	\$4.20	\$22,470.00	\$5.00	\$26,750.00	\$4.20	\$22,470.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A12	Hot Mix Asphalt, Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	750	TON	\$96.00	\$72,000.00	\$89.00	\$66,750.00	\$91.00	\$68,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A13	Base Repair, As directed	550	SY	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$54.50	\$29,975.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A14	Tack Coat, MC 70	600	GAL	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A15	Replace Existing Inlet Grates with Bicycle Safe Grates	3	UN	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A16	Replace Existing Type 'B' Inlet Head Piece with Type 'N' Eco Headpiece	3	UN	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A17	Manhole Riser Ring, 1"-3"	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A18	Valve Box Riser Ring, 1"-3"	7	UN	\$315.00	\$2,205.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$65.00	\$455.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A19	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	62	SF	\$6.00	\$372.00	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$2.75	\$170.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A20	Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide, Thermoplastic	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$7.75	\$1,550.00	\$0.95	\$190.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST - Alternate A					\$162,167.59		\$185,464.00		\$186,585.75	No Bid Submitted		No Bid Submitted		No Bid Submitted	
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST - Base Bid + Alternate A					\$466,890.00		\$491,836.77		\$537,771.02						